
High Score Results – York, PA 2022 
 

Emerging Artist Petite Miss Elite 
1st Runner Up- #25 The Climb – Brooklyn Passio – Chesco Dance Center 

Winner- #28 Dream On – Kateri Murray – Debbie’s School of Dance 
 

Emerging Artist Junior Miss Elite  
2nd Runner Up- #71 La Vie En Rose – Brooklyn Smoker – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Runner Up- #70 Grown – Emma Brabson – Debbie’s School of Dance 
Winner- #69 Work For It – Alexandra Kuehne – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Emerging Artist Junior Mr. Elite 

Winner- #67 The One To Survive – Zachary Rohrbaugh – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Emerging Artist Teen Miss Elite 
Finalist- #118 Too Darn Hot – Kathryn Davis – Debbie’s School of Dance 

Finalist- #114 Money On My Mind – Cj Prestopine – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
4th Runner Up- #112 Can Anybody Hear Me – Addison Babcock – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

3rd Runner Up- #117 Popstar – Alexis Shaubach – Debbie’s School of Dance 
2nd Runner Up- #113 Never Enough – Brooke Hiatt – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Runner Up- #121 You Can – Gabriella Hernandez – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
Winner- #103 Paint It Black – Alyssa Slatky – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Emerging Artist Miss Elite 

3rd Runner Up- #176 Leaving On A Jet Plane – Ellie Mankin – Debbie’s School of Dance 
2nd Runner Up- #178 Lone Digger – Julianna Billings – Debbie’s Shool of Dance 

1st Runner Up- #179 Silhouettes – Lilia Mchugh – Debbie’s School of Dance 
Winner- #177 Don’t Let Me Go – Bella Willett – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Teen Miss Elite 

5th Runner Up- #152 Looking For Solid Ground – Malorie Zorbaugh – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
4th Runner Up- #149 Black And Gold – Ryan Silverstein – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

3rd Runner Up- #151 Happy Place – Brielle Runkle – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
2nd Runner Up- #150 Bow Down – Cynthia Hui – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

1st Runner Up- #141 Silence The Violence – Anesha Jolly – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
Winner - #156 Thunderstruck – Gretchen Levandusky – Chesco Dance Center 

 
Miss Elite 

1st Runner Up- #209 Power – Emily Rohrbaugh – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
Winner- #203 The Chain – Hannah Bender – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

 
Mr. Elite 

Winner- #202 Seven Nation Army – Logan Flanagan – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
 

Mini Girl Photogenic  
5th Runner Up- #7 Emily Alexander – Debbie’s School of Dance 
4th Runner Up- #4 Isabella Wolfe – Debbie’s School of Dance 

3rd Runner- #3 Kyra Killian – Debbie’s School of Dance 
2nd Runner Up- #5 Olivia Wolfe – Debbie’s School of Dance 
1st Runner Up- #1 Rylee Cross – Debbie’s School of Dance 

Winner- #2 Charlie Kilgore – Debbie’s School of Dance 
 

Young Girl Photogenic  
1st Runner Up- #8 Brooklyn Smoker – Debbie’s School of Dance 

Winner- #6 Paige Berkowich – Debbie’s School of Dance 
 



Teen Girl Photogenic 
1st Runner Up- #89 Kathryn Davis – Debbie’s School of Dance 

Winner- #90 Brooke Hiatt – Debbie’s School of Dance 
 

Senior Girl Photogenic 
Winner- #91 Julianna Billings – Debbie’s School of Dance 

 
Mini Recreational Solo 

5th Place- #53 Everybody – Lacey Schaub – D’Ann Danse Studios 
4th Place- #52 Sugar Pie Honey Bunch – Emma Vida – Dance Dynamix Studio 

3rd Place- #50 Be Alright – Lilly Vida – Dance Dynamix Studio 
2nd Place- #54 Show Off – Lilianna Rivera – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Place- #51 Shake The Room – Rylee Cross – Debbie’s School of Dance 
1st Place- #124 Just Wanna Have Fun – Layla Amwake – A Step In Time 

 
Mini Intermediate Solo 

3rd Place- #25 The Climb – Brooklyn Passio – Chesco Dance Center 
2nd Place- #28 Dream On – Kateri Murray – Debbie’s School of Dance 
1st Place- #24 You Ready – Skye Markle – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Young Recreational Solo 

10th Place- #17 I Love Me – Paige Berkowich – Debbie’s School of Dance 
9th Place- #9 Nightlight – Mia Marcil – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

8th Place- #16 Beat – Marianna Cano – Debbie’s School of Dance 
7th Place- #20 You Can’t Stop the Beat – Keriona Kent – Adrenaline Dance Of Work 

6th Place- #13 Queen Bee – Allison Moyer – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
5th Place- #26 She Used To Be Mine – Peyton Ford – D’Ann Danse Studios 

4th Place- #11 Crazy – Sophia Brands – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
3rd Place- #27 Salute – Paige Summers – Debbie’s School of Dance 

2nd Place- #15 Higher Love – Mikayla Golden – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
1st Place- #12 Fergalicious – Kaia Stevenson – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Young Intermediate Solo 

10th Place- #58 Yes I Can – Brianna Hickman – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
9th Place- #55 Legends Never Die – Cordelia Matzger – D’Ann Danse Studios 

8th Place- #60 One Kiss – Kennedy Henderson – Chesco Dance Center 
7th Place- #59 It’s Oh So Quiet – Gabrielle Long – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

7th Place- #61 Jokes On You – Sylivia Kappen – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 
6th Place- #64 Seeing For The First Time – Addalyn Bower – Dance Dynamix Studio 

5th Place- #70 Grown – Emma Brabson – Debbie’s School of Dance 
4th Place- #62 Fire Under My Feet – Yeleini Guevara – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

3rd Place- #63 Rainbow – Layla Brenner – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
2nd Place- #69 Work For It – Alexandra Kuehne – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

1st Place- #67 The One To Survive – Zachary Rohrbaugh – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Young Competitive Solo 
7th Place- #75 Wherever You Will Go – Charlotte Roebke – Chesco Dance Center 

6th Place- #80 Rise Up – Pia Argueta – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
5th Place- #78 Emergency – Rosalina Forgione – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

4th Place- #79 One Girl – Mckayla Boyle – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
3rd Place- #81 Fergalicious – Cecelia Shupard – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

2nd Place- #76 I Try – Sasha Sokolov – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
1st Place- #77 The Secret – Teagan Horseman – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

 
 
 



Teen Recreational Solo 
3rd Place- #94 My Kind Of Girl – Madelyn Morrison – Debbie’s School of Dance 

2nd Place- #93 Le Jazz Hot – Anya Eden – Debbie’s School of Dance 
1st Place- #92 Let It Go – Addie Peel – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Teen Intermediate Solo 

10th Place- #110 I’m Still Standing – Jasmine Aponte – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
9th Place- #114 Money On My Mind – Cj Prestopine – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

8th Place- #112 Can Anybody Hear Me – Addison Babcock – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
7th Place- #117 Popstar – Alexis Shaubach – Debbie’s School of Dance 

6th Place- #113 Never Enough – Brooke Hiatt – Debbie’s School of Dance 
5th Place- #98 Non-Disclosure – De’ahija Wynder – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
4th Place- #121 You Can – Gabriella Hernandez – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

3rd Place- #103 Paint It Black – Alyssa Slatky – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
2nd Place- #96 Way Down We Go – Kennedie Lewis – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
1st Place- #108 Fire – Kendrina Keller – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 

 
Teen Competitive Solo 

10th Place- #143 Razzle Dazzle – Hannah Mccummings – Chesco Dance Center 
9th Place- #142 The Girl In 14g – Paige Nowland – Chesco Dance Center 
8th Place- #133 Twice – Chloe White – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

7th Place- #144 Rollin In The Deep – Anya Burry – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
6th Place- #149 Black And Gold – Ryan Silverstein – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

5th Place- #151 Happy Place – Brielle Runkle – Adrenaline Dance Of York  
4th Place- #137 You Say – Emma Borowski – Chesco Dance Center 

3rd Place- #150 Bow Down – Cynthia Hui – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
2nd Place- #141 Silence The Violence – Anesha Jolly – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
1st Place- #156 Thunderstruck – Gretchen Levandusky – Chesco Dance Center 

 
Senior Recreational Solo 

1st Place- #171 Maneater – Sophie Ahrens – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Senior Intermediate Solo 
6th Place- #178 Lone Digger – Julianna Billings – Debbie’s School of Dance 

5th Place- #173 Tribulation – Jyllian Law – Debbie’s School of Dance 
4th Place- #170 Missy Elliot – Ellie Mankin – Debbie’s School of Dance 

3rd Place- #174 Is This The High Life – Janet Kloser – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
2nd Place- #179 Silhouettes – Lilia Mchugh – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Place- #177 Don’t Let Me Go – Bella Willett – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Senior Competitive Solo 
5th Place- #201 Burning – Sophia Paulin – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

4th Place- #192 In Case You Don’t Live Forever – Taylor Burke – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
3rd Place- #209 Power – Emily Rohrbaugh – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

2nd Place- #202 Seven Nation Army – Logan Flanagan – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
1st Place- #203 The Chain – Hannah Bender – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

 
Adult Pro-Am Solo 

5th Place- #220 The Family Madrigal – Kait Filipelli – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
4th Place- #215 Five More Minutes – Lilliana Koicuba – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

3rd Place- #217 Make Em Nervous – Alice Mount – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
2nd Place- #219 One – Olivia Markey – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

1st Place- #216 Numb – Sarah Linthicum – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 
 
 



Mini Recreational Duo/Trio 
4th Place- #40 Sisters – Debbie’s School of Dance 

3rd Place- #41 Every Girls A Super Girl – Debbie’s School of Dance 
2nd Place- #37 See You Again – D’Ann Danse Studios 

1st Place- #39 Shake Shake – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Mini Intermediate Duo/Trio 
1st Place- #38 Sweet Child Of Mine – Dance Dynamix Studio 

 
Young Intermediate Duo/Trio 

7th Place- #46 I Can Do Anything – The Studio 
6th Place- #45 Jailhouse Rock – Debbie’s School of Dance 

5th Place- #44 Tell Me Something I Don’t Know – Debbie’s School of Dance 
4th Place- #42 Rivers – The Studio 

3rd Place- #43 Million Dreams – Jane Baron’s Academy Of Dance 
2nd Place- #48 Ride – The Studio  

1st Place- #47 Where You Belong – D’Ann Danse Studios 
 

Young Intermediate Duo/Trio 
2nd Place- #31 Steam Heat – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Place- #32 Footprints – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
 

Young Competitive Duo/Trio 
1st Place- #33 I Lived – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

 
Teen Intermediate Duo/Trio 

5th Place- #157 Paquita Pas De Trios – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 
4th Place- #145 You Are Not Alone – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
3rd Place- #161 Head Above Water – Debbie’s School of Dance 

2nd Place- #160 Pose – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
1st Place- #146 Unapologetically Acapella – Debbie’s School of Dance 

 
Teen Competitive Duo/Trio 

10th Place- #191 Legs – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
9th Place- #214 Beautiful Lies – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
8th Place- #198 Carry You – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

7th Place- #208 Reflection – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
6th Place- #211 End Of The Line – Chesco Dance Center 

5th Place- #212 The Voices – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
4th Place- #205 Love In The Dark – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

3rd Place- #199 Bitterness – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
2nd Place- #206 Everywhere I Go – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
1st Place- #218 Smooth Criminal – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

 
Senior Intermediate Duo/Trio 

4th Place- #172 Praying – A Step In Time 
3rd Place- #162 Hold On – Debbie’s School of Dance 

3rd Place- #181 Brave – A Step In Time 
2nd Place- #163 I Found – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Place- #164 Numb Spirit – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Senior Competitive Duo/Trio 
3rd Place- #166 It’s All About The Walk – The Studio 

2nd Place- #147 #Centerstage – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
1st Place- #165 Grow As We Go – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

 



Adult Recreational Duo/Trio 
1st Place- #154 The Way You Look Tonight – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Adult Pro-Am Duo/Trio 

1st Place- #167 Lose That Light – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Tiny Recreational Small Group 
1st Place- #131 A Whole New World – A Step In Time 

 
Mini Recreational Small Group 

2nd Place- #22 Take On The World – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
1st Place- #21 Little April Showers – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 

 
Mini Intermediate Small group 

2nd Place- #66 Dreamhouse Dance Party – Chesco Dance Center 
1st Place- #74 Fearless – Chesco Dance Center 

 
Young Recreational Small Group 

4th Place- #35 Mystical Land Of Magic And Sand – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
3rd Place- #29 Inside Out – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

2nd Place- #30 Mirror – The Studio 
1st Place- #18 Dig A Little Deeper – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Young Intermediate Small Group 

3rd Place- #73 Unknown – Adrenaline Dance Of York  
2nd Place- #84 My Strongest Suit – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Place- #83 Good To Go – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Young Competitive Small Group 
7th Place- #86 Jump – Chesco Dance Center 

6th Place- #57 On The Floor – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
5th Place- #56 Maps – Chesco Dance Center 

4th Place- #82 Let’s Get Loud – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
3rd Place- #85 Innocence – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

2nd Place- #72 Stand By Me – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
1st Place- #87 The Secret Garden – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

 
Teen Recreational Small Group 

3rd Place- #168 Ghost Children – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 
2nd Place- #169 Pack Up – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

1st Place- #155 On Your Shoulder – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Teen Intermediate Small Group 
10th Place- #183 Fresh Remix – The Studio 

9th Place- #189 Can You Do This – The Studio 
8th Place- #185 Bird Set Free – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 

7th Place- #190 Big Time – Debbie’s School of Dance 
6th Place- #195 Cell Block Tango – Debbie’s School of Dance 

5th Place- #184 Wonder – Debbie’s School of Dance 
4th Place- #182 Neverland – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

3rd Place- #196 Head And Heart – A Step In Time 
2nd Place- #194 Crazy Train – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

1st Place- #188 For My People – A Step In Time 
 
 
 



Teen Competitive Small Group 
10th Place- #123 Black & Gold – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

9th Place- #126 James Bond – The Studio 
8th Place- #187 Me Move Lightly – The Studio 

7th Place- #120 Lost Things – Chesco Dance Center 
6th Place- #125 Pink Panther – Chesco Dance Center 

5th Place- #104 Wait For You – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
4th Place- #116 Light – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

3rd Place- #127 Man I Feel Like A Women – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
2nd Place- #105 Me And My Girls – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

1st Place- #119 We Are The Ones – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
 

Mini Recreational Large Group 
2nd Place- #34 Carwash – Debbie’s School of Dance 

1st Place- #36 Throwback Love – Debbie’s School of Dance 
 

Young Intermediate Large Group 
1st Place- #49 Have You Ever Seen Rain – Debbie’s School of Dance 

 
Teen Intermediate Large Group 

2nd Place- #129 Milladelphia – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
1st Place- #128 Leave The Light On – Debbie’s School of Dance 

 
Teen Competitive Large Group 

1st Place- #130 Get It Girl – Chesco Dance Center 
 

Teen Intermediate Line 
1st Place- #221 Thank You Thank You Very much – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

 
Young Recreational Production 

1st Place- #88 Teen Beach Movie – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
 

Judges Choice Awards 
Outstanding Entertainment- #67 The One To Survive – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

Outstanding Entertainment- #190 Big Time – Debbie’s School of Dance 
Showmanship- #59 It’s Oh So Quiet – LeRoux School Of Dance 

Showmanship- #156 Thunderstruck – Chesco Dance Center 
Technical Excellence- #61 Jokes On You – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 

Technical Excellence- #203 The Chain – LeRoux School Of Dance 
Emotional Execution- #64 Seeing For The First Time – Dance Dynamix Studio 
Emotional Execution- #141 Silence The Violence – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

Outstanding Choreography- #85 Innocence – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
Outstanding Choreography- #180 On Another Note – The Studio 

 
ADCC Studio Of Excellence Award- Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

 
Overall High Point 

Student Choreography- #163 I Found – Debbie’s School of Dance 
Overall Recreational Solo/Duo/Trio- #92 Let It Go – Addie Peel – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

Overall Intermediate Solo/Duo/Trio- #67 The One To Survive – Zachary Rohrbaugh – Adrenaline Dance Of 
York 

Overall Competitive Solo/Duo/Trio- #203 The Chain – Hannah Bender – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
Overall Recreational Group/Line/Production- #18 Dig A Little Deeper – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

Overall Intermediate Group/Line/Production- #221 Thank You Thank You Very Much – Adrenaline Dance 
Of York 

Overall Competitive Group/Line/Production- #119 We Are The Ones – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 



Elite Performance Team 
#23 Vive Le Swing – Debbie’s School of Dance 

#24 You Ready – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#32 Footprints – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
#33 I Lived – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

#49 Have You Ever Seen Rain – Debbie’s School of Dance 
#54 Show Off – Debbie’s School of Dance 

#55 Legends Never Die – D’Ann Danse Studios  
#58 Yes I Can – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

#59 It’s Of So Quiet – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
#61 Jokes On You – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 

#62 Fire Under My Feet – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
#63 Rainbow – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

#64 Seeing For The First Time – Dance Dynamix Studio 
#67 The One To Survive – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

#69 Work For It – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#70 Grown – Debbie’s School of Dance 

#72 Stand By Me – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
#75 Wherever You Will Go – Chesco Dance Center 

#77 The Secret – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
#78 Emergency – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

#79 One Girl – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
#80 Rise Up – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

#85 Innocence – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 
#87 The Secret Garden – Raise The Barre - Studio Of Dance 

#98 Non-Disclosure – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#103 Paint It Black – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

#104 Wait For You – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
#105 Me And My Girls – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#108 Fire – Susquehanna Valley Dance Company 

#112 Can Anybody Hear Me – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#120 Lost Things – Chesco Dance Center 
#130 Get It Girl – Chesco Dance Center 

#136 Love Myself – Chesco Dance Center 
#141 Silence The Violence – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

#142 The Girl In 14g – Chesco Dance Center 
#151 Happy Place – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

#152 Looking For Solid Ground – Adrenaline Dance Of York  
#153 Won’t Keep Quiet – Adrenaline Dance Of York 

#156 Thunderstruck – Chesco Dance Center 
#158 Hopes And Dreams – Adrenaline Dance Of York  
#165 Grow As We Go – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 
#174 Is This The High Life – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#177 Don’t Let Me Go – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

#179 Silhouettes – Debbie’s School of Dance 
#180 On Another Note – The Studio 

#188 For My People – A Step In Time 
#190 Big Time – Debbie’s School of Dance 

#191 Legs – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#192 In Case You Don’t Live Forever – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

#199 Bitterness – Adrenaline Dance Of York 
#201 Burning – LeRoux School Of Dance, LLC 

 


